

Lindsay Baxter
Manager, State Regulatory Strategy
411 Seventh Avenue
Mail Drop 16-1
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 393-6224

September 16, 2020

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 2nd Floor, Room-N201 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Duquesne Light Energy, LLC Contact Change Form A-125092

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Duquesne Light Energy, please find an NGS Contact Change Form to provide the PUC with updated contact information.

If you have any questions regarding the information contained in this filing, please feel free to contact me or Chris Johnson at 412-393-6496 or cliphnson@duqlight.com.

Sincerely,

Lindsay A. Baxter Manager, State Regulatory Strategy

SUPPLIER COMPANY CONTACTS

<u>Company Name:</u> Duquesne Light Energy <u>Date Submitted:</u> September 16,2020

Company d/b/a Name: Duquesne Light

Company License Number: A-125092

		First Name	<u>Last Name</u>	Prof. Title	Street	<u>City</u>	<u>State</u>	<u>Zip</u>	Phone	<u>FAX</u>	<u>E-Mail</u>
	EXAMPLE:	Robert	Bennett	Manager	400 North Street	Harrisburg	PA	17120	(717) 787-5553	(717) 772-1933	bennettr@pa.gov
1	Main Mailing Address Contact	Mark	Kaplan	President	411 Seventh Ave, Mail Drop 16-1	Pittsburgh	PA	15203	412-393-1108	412-393-1190	mkaplan@duqlight.com
2	Physical Address (if different from above)										
3	Registered Agent:	Mark	Kaplan	President	411 Seventh Ave, Mail Drop 16-1	Pittsburgh	PA	15203	412-393-1108	412-393-1190	mkaplan@duqlight.com
4	Regulatory Contact:	Mark	Kaplan	President	411 Seventh Ave, Mail Drop 16-1	Pittsburgh	PA	15203	412-393-1108	412-393-1190	mkaplan@duqlight.com
5	Attorney:	Mark	Kaplan	President	411 Seventh Ave, Mail Drop 16-1	Pittsburgh	PA	15203	412-393-1108	412-393-1190	mkaplan@duqlight.com
6	Consumer Service and Complaints Contact 1:	Mark	Kaplan	President	411 Seventh Ave, Mail Drop 16-1	Pittsburgh	PA	15203	412-393-1108	412-393-1190	mkaplan@duqlight.com
7	Consumer Service and Complaints Contact 2:										
8	Annual Reports Contact:	Mark	Kaplan	President	411 Seventh Ave, Mail Drop 16-1	Pittsburgh	PA	15203	412-393-1108	412-393-1190	mkaplan@duqlight.com
9	Assessments Contact:	Mark	Kaplan	President	411 Seventh Ave, Mail Drop 16-1	Pittsburgh	PA	15203	412-393-1108	412-393-1190	mkaplan@duqlight.com